628 NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

Tariff Industry Assistance (Advertisement) Notice No. 1991/7-continued

No. 30

Part

Tariff
Item

Name and Address II

Description of Goods of Applicant Ref.

Appn.

Ref.
No.

*Category

of
Appn.

Chapter 84

8415.83.00

8419.20.00

8419.20.00

8424.89.19

8428.90.00

8428.90.00

84.31

of Tariff classification with the following

exceptions;

(1) Parts of general use

(2) Any part which is the subject of a specific

Determination of the Minister

(3) Ball, needle and roller bearings

(4) Electric motors

(5) Fans and blowers

(6) Parts of machines approved for entry under Part II

concessions 20, 33, 60, 70, 80, 81

(7) Buckets, shovels and grabs and parts thereof

(8) Hoses with fittings attached

(9) Articles of needleloom felt

(10) Interchangeable tools, e.g., tool bits, saw blades,

grinding wheels

(11) Tyres and tubes

(12) Electric accumulators

(13) Electric lamps and tubes

(14) Knives and cutting blades

(15) Engines

(16) Transmission shafts — flexible

(17) Spark plugs

(18) Computer printer, typewriter, calculator, cash

register and similar machine ribbons

REQUESTED APPROVAL

Catalogued or identifiable parts of machines may be Ministry of Commerce 99

admitted under the Part II duty concession granted in PO Box 1473

respect of the parent machine. Catalogued or identifiable  WELLINGTON

parts of machines which in their own right are entitled

to duty free entry under Part I of the Tariff are also

covered by this concession. This applies regardless

of Tariff classification with the following

exceptions;

(1) Parts of general use

(2) Any part which is the subject of a specific

Determination of the Minister

(3) Ball, needle and roller bearings

(4) Electric motors

(5) Fans and blowers

(6) Parts of machines approved for entry under Part II

concessions 20, 33, 60, 70, 80, 81

(7) Buckets, shovels and grabs and parts thereof

(8) Hoses with fittings attached

(9) Articles of needleloom felt

(10) Interchangeable tools, e.g., tool bits, saw blades,

grinding wheels

(11) Tyres and tubes

(12) Electric accumulators

(13) Electric lamps and tubes

(14) Knives and cutting blades

(15) Engines

(16) Transmission shafts — flexible

(17) Spark plugs

(18) Computer printer, typewriter, calculator, cash

register and similar machine ribbons

One only environmental control system for controlling James Hardie Building Supplies Ltd 99

temperature and humidity in the manufacture of ceramics C/- Gilbert CCA Ltd
PO Box 3937
AUCKLAND

Castle micro computer washer decontaminators — Mercer Stainless Ltd 99

(sterilising equipment) PO Box 6020
CHRISTCHURCH

Washing and disinfecting machines and accessories Salmond Smith Biolab Ltd 929

designed solely for cleaning laboratory and surgical Private Bag

equipment in hospitals and laboratories Northcote
AUCKLAND

Fire protection sprinkler nozzles H J Asmuss & Co Limited 99

C/- PO Box 1617

AUCKLAND 1

Hospital TV Rentals Ltd 99

C/- Gilbert CCA Ltd

PO Box 3937

AUCKLAND

Tailgate 1ifts having a 450kg capacity of a type used Game Co 99

on trucks PO Box 755
WANGANUI

Counter sprung suspension arms for TV sets

CURRENT APPROVAL

Spare and service parts for oil and gas exploration and 99
oil and gas production, when imported by approved

organisations, regardless of tariff classification,

including parts of general use

Approved Organisations

1. Arco Petroleum New Zealand Inc

2. Amoco New Zealand Exploration Company

3. Austoil Drilling Services Pty Ltd

TCU

TCU

TCU

TCU

TCU

TCU

TCU

985093H

984519E

984249H

984062B

984139D

984233A

984239L

983454A

VA

VA



