## NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

Tariff Industry Assistance (Advertisement) Notice No. 1991/7-continued

Tariff Item	Description of Goods	Name and Address of Applicant	Part II Ref.	Appn. Ref. No.	*Category of Appn.
	of Tariff classification with the following exceptions; (1) Parts of general use (2) Any part which is the subject of a specific Determination of the Minister (3) Ball, needle and roller bearings (4) Electric motors (5) Fans and blowers (6) Parts of machines approved for entry under Part II concessions 20, 33, 60, 70, 80, 81 (7) Buckets, shovels and grabs and parts thereof (8) Hoses with fittings attached (9) Articles of needleloom felt (10) Interchangeable tools, e.g., tool bits, saw blades, grinding wheels (11) Tyres and tubes (12) Electric accumulators (13) Electric lamps and tubes (14) Knives and cutting blades (15) Engines (16) Transmission shafts - flexible (17) Spark plugs				
Chapter 84 + +	<ul> <li>(18) Computer printer, typewriter, calculator, cash register and similar machine ribbons</li> <li>REQUESTED APPROVAL</li> <li>Catalogued or identifiable parts of machines may be admitted under the Part II duty concession granted in respect of the parent machine. Catalogued or identifiable</li> </ul>	Ministry of Commerce PO Box 1473 WELLINGTON	99	TCU 985093	BH VA
T	<ul> <li>respect of the parent machine: catalogued of identifiable parts of machines which in their own right are entitled to duty free entry under Part I of the Tariff are also covered by this concession. This applies regardless of Tariff classification with the following exceptions;</li> <li>(1) Parts of general use</li> <li>(2) Any part which is the subject of a specific Determination of the Minister</li> <li>(3) Ball, needle and roller bearings</li> <li>(4) Electric motors</li> <li>(5) Fans and blowers</li> <li>(6) Parts of machines approved for entry under Part II concessions 20, 33, 60, 70, 80, 81</li> <li>(7) Buckets, shovels and grabs and parts thereof</li> <li>(8) Hoses with fittings attached</li> <li>(9) Articles of needleloom felt</li> <li>(10) Interchangeable tools, e.g., tool bits, saw blades, grinding wheels</li> <li>(11) Tyres and tubes</li> <li>(12) Electric lamps and tubes</li> <li>(13) Electric lamps and tubes</li> <li>(14) Knives and cutting blades</li> <li>(15) Engines</li> <li>(16) Transmission shafts - flexible</li> <li>(17) Spark plugs</li> </ul>	RELLINGTON			
8415.83.00	register and similar machine ribbons One only environmental control system for controlling temperature and humidity in the manufacture of ceramics	James Hardie Building Supplies Ltd C/- Gilbert CCA Ltd PO Box 3937 AUCKLAND	99	TCU 984519	DE A
8419.20.00	Castle micro computer washer decontaminators - (sterilising equipment)	Mercer Stainless Ltd PO Box 6020 CHRISTCHURCH	99	TCU 984249	ЭН А
8419.20.00	Washing and disinfecting machines and accessories designed solely for cleaning laboratory and surgical equipment in hospitals and laboratories	Salmond Smith Biolab Ltd Private Bag Northcote AUCKLAND	99	TCU 984062	2B A
8424.89.19	Fire protection sprinkler nozzles	H J Asmuss & Co Limited C/- PO Box 1617	99	TCU 984139	D A
8428.90.00	Counter sprung suspension arms for TV sets	AUCKLAND 1 Hospital TV Rentals Ltd C/- Gilbert CCA Ltd PO Box 3937 AUCKLAND	99	TCU 984233	BA A
8428.90.00	Tailgate lifts having a 450kg capacity of a type used on trucks	Game Co PO Box 755 WANGANUI	99	TCU 984239	ƏL A
84.31	CURRENT APPROVAL Spare and service parts for oil and gas exploration and oil and gas production, when imported by approved organisations, regardless of tariff classification, including parts of general use Approved Organisations 1. Arco Petroleum New Zealand Inc 2. Amoco New Zealand Exploration Company 3. Austoil Drilling Services Pty Ltd		99	983454	ła va